NATIONAL ACADEMY, NAGAON
List of Holidays / Academic Calendar - (2024-25)

DATE DAY OCCASION No. of
Days.

! Hth April Ihursday Fid-Ul-Fitre [
2 12th to 15th April Friday to Monday Rongali Bihu a4
3 st May Wednesday May Day '
4 23nd May Thursday Buddha Purnima I
S 24th May ) 7 l'iiTl.’\_\ “Tanmotsay ol Madhay Dev |
6 17th June Monday Id-Uz-7Zuha ]
7 20th June Thursday Rava Divas |
S IstJuly to 31st July Monday to Wednesday Summer Vacation 31
9 23nd August Friday Tithi of Sri Sri Madhab Dev |
10 26th August Monday Junmastami ]
11 4th Scptember Wednesday Tithi ol Sankar Dev |
12 16th Scptemeber Monday Fatcha-c-Dwaz-Daham |
13 10th to 13th October Thursday to Saturday Durga Puja 3
14 16th October Wednesday Lakshmi Puja 1
15 17th October : Thursday Kati Bihu 1
16 31st October Thursday Kali Puja & Diwali 1
17 15th November Friday Guru Nanak’s Birthday 1
18 24th November Sunday Lachit Divas -
19 2nd December Monday Asom Divas 1
20 25th December Wednesday Christmas Day 1
21 26th to 31st December Thursday & Tuesday Winter Vacation 6
22 1st January Wednesday New Year 1
23 13th & 14th January Monday and Tuesday Bhogali Bihu 2
24 23rd January Thursday Netaji’s Birthday 1
25 26th February Wednesday Shivaratri 1
26 14th March Friday Holi 1

# Occasion cclebrates in the school :

1. 26th January : Republic Day 5. Sth September : Teachers’ Day

2. 3rd February : Saraswati Puja 6. 14th November  : Children’s Day

3. 21st June : International Yoga Day 7. 2nd October : Gandhi Jayanti

4. 15th August : Independence Day 8. December : Sports/Annual Day

# Academic Calendar :

1. Pre-Mid Term : 18th June onwards Class:1toV Marks : 40

2. Mid-Term : 20th Sept. onwards Class : Class [ to X Marks : 80

3. Post-Mid Term : 3rd Dec. onwards Class : [ to IX Marks : 40

4. End Term : 5th March onwards Class : Class I to IX Marks : 80

5. Parents Meet : May & December .

#N.B.: 1. The school authority reserve the right to add or deduct any holidays.

2. Holidays date may get changed as per Tithi.
3. School will remain closed on every 2nd Saturday of the month.
4. All Saturday will remain closed for Pre-Nursery, Nursery & K.G. classes.
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